PUBLIC NOTICE Franklin Township Fire District No. 1 Franklin Township Hunterdon County, NJ Notice of Public Hearing Relative to Capital Project

Notice of Public Hearing Relative to Capital Project

WHEREAS, the Fire District deems it necessary to purchase one Fire Truck and Personal Protective Equipment; and WHEREAS, the purchase of the Fire Truck shall be at a cost not to exceed \$260.00.00; and WHEREAS, the purchase of Personal Protective Equipment shall be at a cost not to exceed \$40,000; and WHEREAS, in compliance with N.J.S.A. 40A: 14-84 a public hearing shall be held by the Fire District to allow the public the opportunity to be heard concerning the proposed expenditures. NOW THEREFORE, be it RESOLVED by the Commissioners of FIRE DISTRICT NO.1 in the Township of Franklin, County of Hunterdon, as follows:

(1) A public hearing shall be held by the Fire District relative to the proposed purchase of a Fire Truck and Personal Protective Equipment pursuant to the above referenced terms of purchase. The public meeting shall be held on Tuesday, December 14, 2021 at 6:30 PM at the Quakertown Firehouse, 67 Quakertown Road, Pittstown, N.J. 08867.

(2) Copies of the resolution are available to the general public of the Fire District from the date following publication of this resolution are available to the general public of the Fire District from the date following publication of this resolution are available to the general public of the Fire District from the date following publication of this resolution up to and including the date of the meeting.

(3) This Resolution shall be published and posted in accordance with the requirements of the New Jersey statute.

(4) After the public hearing the Fire District may adopt the Resolution authorizing the purchase of the Fire Truck and Personal Protective Equipment.

Peter Enea III Secretary, Franklin Township Fire District No. 1

Franklin Township Fire District No. 1

Franklin Township Hunterdon County, NJ

Notice of Public Hearing Relative to Capital Project

WHEREAS, the Fire District deems it necessary to purchase one Fire Truck and Personal Protective Equipment; and

WHEREAS, the purchase of the Fire Truck shall be at a cost not to exceed \$260.00.00; and

WHEREAS, the purchase of Personal Protective Equipment shall be at a cost not to exceed \$40,000; and

WHEREAS, in compliance with N.J.S.A. 40A: 14-84 a public hearing shall be held by the Fire District to allow the public the opportunity to be heard concerning the proposed expenditures.

NOW THEREFORE, be it RESOLVED by the Commissioners of FIRE DISTRICT NO.1 in the Township of Franklin, County of Hunterdon, as follows:

- (1) A public hearing shall be held by the Fire District relative to the proposed purchase of a Fire Truck and Personal Protective Equipment pursuant to the above referenced terms of purchase. The public meeting shall be held on Tuesday, December 14, 2021 at 6:30 PM at the Quakertown Firehouse, 67 Quakertown Road, Pittstown, N.J. 08867.
- (2) Copies of the resolution are available to the general public of the Fire District from the date following publication of this resolution up to and including the date of the meeting.
- (3) This Resolution shall be published and posted in accordance with the requirements of the New Jersey statute.
- (4) After the public hearing the Fire District may adopt the Resolution authorizing the purchase of the Fire Truck and Personal Protective Equipment.

Peter Enea III

Secretary, Franklin Township Fire District No. 1